
THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

AIKEN, SOUTH CAROLINA 
                                        
  
OFFICIAL AGENDA _____REGULAR SESSION _7:00 P.M._____SEPTEMBER 25, 2018    
          
Location:                                  1000 Brookhaven Drive                             Aiken, SC 
                                                    
  
  
  
REGULAR SESSION: 7:00 P.M. 
  
 



     Public Participation 

  
No Requests This Meeting 
  
  

 



On July 18, 2018, the Selection Committee reviewed the information provided by these 
engineering firms interested in performing Roof Engineering work, per the Five Year Facility 
Improvement Plan or as needed. The committee was composed of the following: 
            

 Kevin A. Chipman ʹ Director of facilities Construction 
 Charles Kip Gunter ʹ Director of Maintenance Operations 
 Dr. Tim Yarborough ʹ Director of Operations 

  
  

2. Graniteville Elementary School Project Final Architectural Contract Documents (Dr. 
Foster) 

  
The architects, Goodwyn Mills Cawood (GMC) for this project have completed the final working 
drawings for construction of the New Area 3 Elementary School project and are prepared to 
present these final plans and construction budget under separate cover to the Board for 
approval 
  
  

3. Change Order Number 2 for the Aiken High School Phase 2A Main Building & Site (Dr. 
Foster) 

  
Change Order Number Two for the credit amount of $2,141,852.67 in unused allowances and 
savings for this project 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

4. Submission of the Fuel Up to Play 60 Grant by School Food Services ʹ FY19 (Mr. Traxler) 

  



Fuel Up to Play 60 is an in-school nutrition and physical activity program launched by the 
National Dairy Council and NFL, in collaboration with the USDA, to help encourage ƚŽĚĂǇ͛Ɛ�
youth to lead healthier lives.  



  
Aiken County Public Schools has lost a total of two days due to weather-related closings.  Those 
dates are September 11 and September 14, 2018. 
  
  

4. Request from an International Travel and Exchange Program seeking approval to place 
foreign exchange students in district schools (Mr. Laurence) 

  
School Board Policy JFABB establishes guidelines for the admission of exchange students to the 
School District of Aiken County.  Prior to a request for placement of a specific student, the 
͞ƐƉŽŶƐŽƌŝŶŐ�ŽƌŐĂŶŝǌĂƚŝŽŶ�ŵƵƐƚ�ƉĞƚŝƚŝŽŶ�ƚŚĞ��ŽĂƌĚ�ĨŽƌ�ƌĞĐŽŐŶŝƚŝŽŶͬĂƉƉƌŽǀĂů�ĂŶĚ�ƚŽ�ŽďƚĂŝŶ�ƚŚĞ�
�ŽĂƌĚ͛Ɛ�ǁŝůůŝŶŐŶĞƐƐ�ƚŽ�ƉĂƌƚŝĐŝƉĂƚĞ�ŝŶ�ƚŚĞ�ŽƌŐĂŶŝǌĂƚŝŽŶ͛Ɛ�ƉƌŽŐƌĂŵ�ŽĨ�ƐƚƵĚĞŶƚ�ĞǆĐŚĂŶŐĞ͘͟ 
  
  

5. Request from an International Travel and Exchange Program seeking approval to place 
foreign exchange students in district schools (Mr. Laurence) 

  
School Board Policy JFABB establishes guidelines for the admission of exchange students to the 
School District of Aiken County.  Prior to a request for placement of a specific student, the 
͞ƐƉŽŶƐŽƌŝŶŐ�ŽƌŐĂŶŝǌĂƚŝŽŶ�ŵƵƐƚ�ƉĞƚŝƚŝŽŶ�ƚŚĞ��ŽĂƌĚ�ĨŽƌ�ƌĞĐŽŐŶŝƚŝŽŶͬĂƉƉƌŽǀĂů�ĂŶĚ�ƚŽ�ŽďƚĂŝŶ�ƚŚĞ�
�ŽĂƌĚ͛Ɛ�ǁŝůůŝŶŐŶĞƐƐ�ƚŽ�ƉĂƌƚŝĐŝƉĂƚĞ�ŝŶ�ƚŚĞ�ŽƌŐĂŶŝǌĂƚŝŽŶ͛Ɛ�ƉƌŽŐƌĂŵ�ŽĨ�ƐƚƵĚĞŶƚ�ĞǆĐŚĂŶŐĞ͘ 
  
  
  
  
D.        INDIVIDUAL BOARD MEMBERS 
  
  

1. AGENDA ITEMS SUBMITTED BY INDIVIDUAL BOARD MEMBERS 

  
  

2. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESSED TO BOARD MEMBERS: 

  
  

3. REPORTS FROM BOARD LIAISON TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES: 



  

     Facilities Committee 

  
  
  
E.         OFFICE OF DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT: 
  
  

 ^ƵƉĞƌŝŶƚĞŶĚĞŶƚ͛Ɛ�hƉĚĂƚĞ 

  
Annual Report 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
F.         EXECUTIVE SESSION: 
  
  
            1.         CONTRACTUAL ISSUES: 
  
                                    
No Items This Meeting 
  
  
  
  
2.         PERSONNEL ISSUES: 
  
  
                                      Employee Grievance 
  
  
  
  
3.         OFFICE OF DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT: 
  
                        



No Items This Meeting 
  
  
  
4.         APPEALS: 
  
  
                                    No Items This Meeting            
  
  
            
  
  
RETURN TO OPEN SESSION 
  
ACTION ON ITEMS DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION 
  
ADJOURN 
 


